Extension Notice: -

The Slum Rehabilitation Authority had invited application for Empanelment of Developers for development / re-development scheme under taken by SRA during the period, 01/11/2022 to 18/11/2022 which further extended upto 02/12/2022.

Again, SRA has decided to invite application for Empanelment of Developers for S.R. Scheme for 45 days from **25/07/2023 to 07/09/2023**. Further, earlier applicants may submit updated technical/financial documents.

SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY	Administrative bldg, Anant Kanekar Marg Bandra (East) Mumbai – 51 Tel.No.26565800/26590405/1879/0993 Email :- <u>info@sragov.in</u>
Name of Organization	Slum Rehabilitation Authority
Subject	Invitation of Applications for Empanelment of Developers for development / re-development scheme under taken by SRA.
Date of issue and sale of application form	25/07/2023 from 11:00 am onwards
Last Date & time for sale of application form	07/09/2023 up to 3:00 pm
Address of Communication	Office of Dy. Chief Engineer, Slum Rehabilitation Authority 2 nd Floor, Administrative bldg, Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Tel.No.26565800/26590405/1879/0993 Email :- dyce1@sra.gov.in
Website	www.sra.gov.in
Contact & Mobile No.	Shri. Balaji Munde Mobile: 9930420801 Shri. Vinod Tirhekar Mobile: 9920022099

The prescribed application form and details about the scope of work is available on SRA Website – <u>https://www.sra.gov.in</u>. The application form shall be submitted in the office of the Finance Controller, Fourth Floor, SRA Administrative Building, Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051 on all week days (except holidays) after making payment of Rs. 500/- upto 07/09/2023.

If in case, any changes in header data the same will be updated on SRA's website OR the same will be displayed on notice board of SRA.

The SRA reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all the application received for above subject without assigning any reason thereof.

-Sd-

Satish Lokhande- IAS

Chief Executive Officer Slum Rehabilitation Authority Mumbai